

My Treatment Journal

HOW TO USE THIS JOURNAL

It is important to keep track of your treatment experience with YONDELIS® (trabectedin). *This journal will help you follow your progress.*



Write down comments and questions you may have during treatment.



Take this journal with you to your next medical appointment.



Discuss your questions and concerns with your healthcare team.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

How to Use This Journal	2
Your Care Team	2
About This Journal	3
My Treatment Journal	4-9
Important Phone Numbers	10
Important Safety Information	12-15

Your Care Team

Consider asking your loved ones for their support. **Talking about how you are feeling is one of the most helpful things** you can do to feel supported. Sharing these conversations with your care team can provide accurate insight on how your treatment is working for you.

About This Journal

This journal will help answer some of your questions about your disease and treatment. This is not intended to replace any guidance or advice from your physician. You should work closely with your care team to address questions or any concerns you may have.

MY TREATMENT JOURNAL

Treatment Cycle Number	Treatment Date	Treatment Cycle Number	Treatment Date
My goals		My goals	
		, ,	
How is this treatment cycle going?		How is this treatment cycle goin	g?
How is my activity level?		How is my activity level?	
What questions do I have for my next appointment?		What questions do I have for my	next appointment?
Date and Time of My Next Appoi	intment	Date and Time of My Next Appo	ointment
		Zate and Time of my Hove Appe	

Please see Important Safety Information for patients on <u>pages 12 through 15</u> and <u>click here</u> to see full Prescribing Information.

MY TREATMENT JOURNAL

Treatment Date		Treatment Cycle Number	Treatment Date
My goals		My goals	
n		How is this treatment cycle going	o?
•		Trow is this treatment eyele going	5'
How is my activity level?		How is my activity level?	
What questions do I have for my next appointment?		What questions do I have for my	next appointment?
Date and Time of My Next Appointment		Date and Time of My Next Appo	intment
	? next appointment?	next appointment?	How is this treatment cycle going How is my activity level? What questions do I have for my

MY TREATMENT JOURNAL

Treatment Cycle Number	Treatment Date	Treatment Cycle Number	Treatment Date
My goals		My goals	
, goulo		my gould	
			······································
How is this treatment cycle going?		How is this treatment cycle going?	
	······································		······································
How is my activity level?		How is my activity level?	
What questions do I have for my	next appointment?	What questions do I have for my	next appointment?
,		,	
			······································
Date and Time of My Next Appointment		Date and Time of My Next Appo	intment

IMPORTANT PHONE NUMBERS NOTES My Doctors and Nurses Janssen CarePath 1-844-YONDELIS (1-844-966-3354) My Emergency Contacts

IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION FOR PATIENTS

INDICATION

YONDELIS® is a prescription medicine used to treat people with liposarcoma or leiomyosarcoma that:

- cannot be treated with surgery or has spread to other areas of the body, and
- who have received treatment with certain other medicines.

It is not known if YONDELIS® is safe and effective in children.

IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION Who should not receive YONDELIS®?

You will not be given YONDELIS® if you have had a severe allergic reaction to trabectedin, the active ingredient in YONDELIS®. See the end of this leaflet for a complete list of ingredients in YONDELIS®.

What should I tell my healthcare provider before receiving YONDELIS®?

Before receiving YONDELIS®, tell your healthcare provider about all of your medical conditions, including if you:

- have liver or kidney problems.
- are pregnant or plan to become pregnant. YONDELIS® can harm your unborn baby. You should not become pregnant during treatment with YONDELIS®.
- Females who are able to become pregnant should use an effective form of birth control during treatment with YONDELIS® and for 2 months after your last dose of YONDELIS®.
- Males should use an effective form of birth control when having sex with female partners who are able to become pregnant, during your treatment with YONDELIS® and for 5 months after your last dose of YONDELIS®.
- are breastfeeding or plan to breastfeed. It is not known if YONDELIS® passes into your breast milk. You should not breastfeed during treatment with YONDELIS®.

Tell your healthcare provider about all the medicines you take, including prescription and over-the-counter medicines, vitamins, and herbal supplements.

How will I receive YONDELIS®?

- YONDELIS® is given by an intravenous (IV) infusion into a vein over 24 hours. To help avoid irritation at the site where it is infused, YONDELIS® is given to you into a large vein through a type of IV line called a central venous line.
- YONDELIS® is usually given every 3 weeks.
- Your healthcare provider may decrease your dose or delay doses if you have certain side effects. If you have any side effects that are severe, your healthcare provider may stop your treatment with YONDELIS®.
- Before each treatment with YONDELIS®, you will receive a steroid medicine to help reduce your risk of getting certain side effects.
- Your healthcare provider will decide how long you will continue treatment with YONDELIS®.
- Your healthcare provider may do certain tests while you are receiving YONDELIS® to check you for side effects, and to see how well you respond to the treatment.

What are the possible side effects of YONDELIS®?

YONDELIS® may cause serious side effects, including:

- Severe infections due to decreased white blood cells. Decreased low white blood cell count is common with YONDELIS*, but it can also lead to severe infections and death. Your healthcare provider may need to decrease your dose of YONDELIS*, delay or stop your treatment, if your white blood cell count is too low or you get a serious infection. Call your healthcare provider right away if you develop fever or other signs of infection.
- Severe muscle problems (rhabdomyolysis). YONDELIS® can cause muscle problems that can be severe and lead to death. Tell your healthcare provider right away if you have severe muscle pain or weakness.
- Liver problems, including liver failure. Tell your healthcare provider right away if you get:
- yellowing of your skin and whites of your eyes
- pain in your upper right stomach-area (abdomen)
- nausea

- vomiting
- generally do not feel well
- problem with concentration
- confusion
- sleepiness



IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION FOR PATIENTS

What are the possible side effects of YONDELIS® (trabectedin)? (cont)

- Heart muscle problems, including heart failure. Your healthcare provider will do a test to check your heart function before you start YONDELIS®, and during treatment. If you develop heart muscle problems or heart failure during treatment with YONDELIS®, your healthcare provider may stop your treatment. Tell your healthcare provider right away if you develop new chest pain, shortness of breath, tiredness, swelling of your legs, ankles, or feet, or heart palpitations.
- Leakage of YONDELIS® out of your vein during the infusion. If YONDELIS® leaks into the tissues around your infusion site, it can cause damage and death of tissue cells around the infusion site. You may need to have surgery to remove any dead tissue. Tell your healthcare provider right away if you see any YONDELIS® leaking out of your vein or around the catheter during your infusion, or if you notice any redness, swelling, itching, or discomfort at the infusion site at any time.
- Some people have had allergic reactions to YONDELIS®. Some of these reactions were severe. Your healthcare provider may need to stop your treatment with YONDELIS®, and may give you medicines to treat the allergic reaction. **Signs of an allergic reaction** can include: difficulty breathing, chest tightness, wheezing, swelling of the lips, or skin rash.
- Capillary leak syndrome. YONDELIS® can cause fluid to leak from the blood vessels into the body's tissues. This condition is called "Capillary Leak Syndrome" (CLS). CLS can cause you to have symptoms that may lead to death. Tell your healthcare provider right away if you develop swelling, dizziness or lightheadedness with or without a sudden drop in blood pressure.

The most common side effects of YONDELIS® include:

- nausea
- tiredness
- vomiting
- constipation
- decreased appetite
- diarrhea
- swelling of your hands, ankles, or feet
- shortness of breath
- headache

- decreased red cell count (cells which carry oxygen in the blood). Tell your healthcare provider if you feel more tired than usual or look pale.
- decreased platelet cell counts (cells which help blood to clot). Tell your healthcare provider if you bruise easily or have bleeding.
- changes in liver and kidney function blood tests

Tell your healthcare provider if you have any side effect that bothers you or that does not go away.

These are not all the possible side effects of YONDELIS®. Call your doctor for medical advice about side effects. You may report side effects to FDA at 1-800-FDA-1088.

General information about the safe and effective use of YONDELIS®

Medicines are sometimes prescribed for purposes other than those listed in a Patient Information leaflet. You can ask your healthcare provider or pharmacist for information about YONDELIS® that is written for health professionals.

What are the ingredients in YONDELIS®?

Active ingredient: trabectedin

Inactive ingredients: potassium dihydrogen phosphate, sucrose, phosphoric acid and potassium hydroxide

Please click here to read Important Product Information.



My Treatment Journal



